भारत सरकार

राष्ट्रीय अग्निशमन सेवा महाविद्यालय

राजनगर, नागपुर -440013

No. FC/40-5/2023-24



NATIONAL FIRE SERVICE COLLEGE

Rajnagar, NAGPUR - 440 013

Dated:- 12/01/2024

<u>OFFICE ORDER</u>

As per the provisions of Rule 155 of GFR 2017, Local Purchase Committee/ Inspection Committee is constituted as under :-

Presiding Officer

Shri Parshant Kumar, Assistant Director

Member 1 Member 2 Smt Maya Nikhar, Assistant Shri Ashirwad Galbale, UDC

RESERVE

Presiding Officer

Shri Gagan Upadhyay, Assistant Director

Member 1

Shri Dinkar Mhaski, ACD

Member 2

Shri Abhishek Gupta, Assistant

The above mentioned committee is hereby detailed to carry out survey of local market to ascertain the reasonableness of rate, quality & specification and identify the appropriate supplier for the purchase of training materials/ computer accessories/electric items/stationery items/MFR/CSR equipment & accessories, and store items and services etc and shall prepare Comparative Statement for further procurement process. The committee shall also conduct inspection of purchased goods as per supply/ work order. The Committee shall come in force with immediate effect until further order.

(आर एम. क्षीरसागर)

तिटेशक

Copy to:-

1 Shri Parshant Kumar, Assistant Director, NFSC, Nagpur

2. Smt Maya Nikhar, Assistant, NFSC, Nagpur

3. Shri Ashirwad Galbale, UDC, NFSC, Nagpur

4. Shri Gagan Upadhyay, Assistant Director, NFSC, Nagpur

5. Shri Dinkar Mhaski, ACD, Director, NFSC, Nagpur

6. Shri Abhishek Gupta, Assistant, NFSC, Nagpur